



- 1. SUBMISSION PERIOD: Ends on July 31, 2018 at midnight EST.
- 2. SELECTION: Participants will be selected by employees of Downtown Lansing Inc., and/or approved partners. All decisions are final.
- 3. GENERAL CONDITIONS:
- a. Participants hereby grant Downtown Lansing Inc. a non-exclusive, perpetual, worldwide license to broadcast, publish, store, reproduce, distribute, syndicate, and otherwise use and exhibit the Submission (along with their names) in all media now known and Iter come into being for purposes of trade or advertising without compensation. Participants represent and warrant that they have full legal right, power and authority to grant Downtown Lansing Inc. the foregoing license and it applicable, have secured all necessary rights from any participants in, and contributors to, their Submission in order to grant such a license.
- b. Downtown Lansing Inc. is under no obligation to use any Submission or return the Submissions to participants.
- c. Participants represent and warrant that all works submitted are original

## Draw one (or all!) of the following:

- 1. Your favorite Silver Bells memory or your favorite thing about the holidays
- 2. Something you like to eat for breakfast
- 3. People running a race in the winter

Your artwork may be featured on the 2018 Silver Bells Poster or other Materials!

| Name (Child)  | Age |  |
|---------------|-----|--|
| Name (Parent) |     |  |
| Address       |     |  |
|               | ZIP |  |
| Email Address |     |  |
| Phone Number  |     |  |